L05000103924

,PC

2

Pertick Couvreur & Kobiljak (Requestor's Name)		
Edelson Bld. Suite 200 (Address)		
2915 Biodu AVE (Address)		
Wyandotte Michigan 4819 (City/State/Zip/Phone #)		
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL		
(Business Entity Name)		
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies Certificates of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		
Office Use Only		



600060613986

10/17/05--01042--005 **320.00

LA 10/21/05

05 OCT 17 PM 4: 03
SEUNCHARSEE, FLORIGA

Typ

PENTIUK, COUVREUR & KOBILJAK

PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELLORS AT LAW www.pck-law.com

EDELSON BUILDING, SUITE 200 2915 BIDDLE AVENUE WYANDOTTE, MICHIGAN 48192

TELEPHONE: (734) 281-7100 FACSIMILE: (734) 281-7102 EMAIL: firm@pck-law.com

RANDALL A. PENTIUK* JOSEPH G. COUVREUR KURT M. KOBILJAK KERRY L. MORGAN*+ < MICHAEL P. HURLEY JAYSON J. HALL CREIGHTON D. GALLUP APRIL E. KNOCH * ALSO ADMITTED TO PRACTICE IN THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

1 ALSO ADMITTED TO PRACTICE IN VIRGINIA

OF COUNSEL TO THE FIRM

October 12, 2005

Florida Department of State Registration Section **Division of Corporations** P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

> Re: Yacht Charmer Interiors, LLC Kelmagdyn Enterprises, LLC

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find Articles of Organization for each limited liability company referenced above and a check for \$320.00 which is the filing fee for both. Please file same and return a Certified Copy and Certificate of Status for each at the aforementioned address.

If you should have any questions or concerns regarding the enclosed, please feel free to contact me.

Very truly yours,

Legal Assistant to

Joseph G. Couvreur

/ls

Enclosures

Z:\I-A-FChenis\DARGA\EncLirFlondaDeptState.wpd

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company is	s:	
Kelmagdyn Enterprises, LLC (Must end with the words "Limited Liability Company, "Lin	nited Company" or their abbreviation "LLC," or	r "L.C.,")
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the	principal office of the Limited Liab	ility Company is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:	ΤΑ΄ 0.
909 Bunker View Drive	909 Bunker View Drive	05 OCT
Apollo Beach, Florida 33572	Apollo Beach, Florida 33572	
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Register (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Rebusiness entity with an active Florida registration.) The name and the Florida street address of the	gistered Agent. You must designate an individu	
Doris A. Darga		
Nan	ne	
909 Bunker View Driv		
Florida street	address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	
Apollo Beach,	_{FL} 33572	
City, State	e, and Zip	
Having been named as registered agent and a liability company at the place designated is registered agent and agree to act in this capastatutes relating to the proper and complete accept the obligations of my position as re	n this certificate, I hereby accept the city. I further agree to comply with th performance of my duties, and I am j	appointment as he provisions of all familiar with and

(CONTINUED)
Page 1 of 2

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows: Name and Address: Title: "MGR" = Manager "MGRM" = Managing Member MGRM Doris A. Darga (Use attachment if necessary) ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: __ . (OPTIONAL) (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after the date of filing.) **REQUIRED SIGNATURE:** Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. (In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.) Doris A. Darga Typed or printed name of signee Filing Fees: \$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

ARTICLE VI

The duration of the limited liability company is forty (40) years.

05 OCT 17 PM 4: 03